
 

Initial Injury 
 Determine degree 

 Remove from game or practice 

Removed? 

▪ Continue to monitor 
throughout the game/practice 
▪ Reassess after game/practice 
▪ Speak with parents 

Emergency 

treatment 

required 

Remove from play 
[Fill out injury report] 

*If at any point advice is needed on the injury 
type, contact Andrew Medhurst  

Follow-up, if required Activate EAP  

Call EMS Follow proper channel 

depending on injury noted 

Major Injury Minor Injury 

Minor injury may 

return on trainers call 

Major Injury Type and Follow-up 

Soft Tissue 
i.e. ▪ Sprain  
      ▪ Major laceration  
        needing sutures 

Fracture Concussion Spinal Injury 

Follow- up with: 
▪ Family physician 
▪ Physical therapist 
▪ Chiropractor 

Return to practice 
with a note from the 

above health care 
professional 

Return to game 

Return to practice with a note from the physician 

Physician 

Yes No 

2 

2 

 

1 

2 

 

3

2 

2 

 

4

2 

2 

 


